SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA





FROM: Agricultural Commissioner's Office

SUBMITTAL DATE: April 18, 2011

SUBJECT: Standard Agreement No. 11-0061-SA Regarding the Navel and Valencia Orange Inspection Program.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

- Approve Standard Agreement No. 11-0061-SA in the amount of \$21,372 for FY 10/11;
- 2. Authorize the chairman to sign the agreement.

BACKGROUND: This agreement is renewed annually and provides inspection services for the Navel and Valencia Orange regulatory program that enforces orange quality standards related to fruit maturity and freeze damage per the Food and Agricultural Code. Revenue from this source was included in the Agricultural Commissioner's FY 2011-2012 budget request. This program is 100% funded and this agreement was approved as to form by County Counsel.

Tuow tunded ar	na this agreement was appr	oved as to form	by County Cour	nsel.	
		John	Sunda		
		John Snyder, Sealer of/Weight	Agricultural Comm s and Measures	nissioner/	
FINANCIAL	Current F.Y. Total Cost:	\$21,372	In Current Year	•	NO
DATA	Current F.Y. Net County Cost:	\$0	Budget Adjustm	stment: NO	
	Annual Net County Cost:	\$0	For Fiscal Year:	2	2011-12
SOURCE OF FI	OURCE OF FUNDS: California Department of Food and Agriculture Positions To Be Deleted Per A-30				
				Requires 4/5 Vot	e 🔲
C.E.O. RECOM	MENDATION:	APPR 9YE	//		
-		- Marin C	March		

County Executive Office Signature

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Denise C. Herden

On motion of Supervisor Buster, seconded by Supervisor Stone and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Buster, Tavaglione, Stone, Benoit and Ashley

Nays:

Absent:

None None

May 1032011

Date: xc:

Agric. Comm.

Kecia Harper-Ihem
Clerk of the Board
By: (1)

Deputy

Dep't Recomm.: Per Exec. Ofc.:

Policy

囙

X

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 07/13/10 Item 3.18 | District: All ATTACHMENTS FILED

Agenda Number:

3.6

ATTACHMENTS FILED
WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD

WHEN DOCUMENT IS FULLY EXECUTED RETURN CLERK'S COPY

Department of Food and Agriculture COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT FFMO-03 (Rev. 3/11) to Riverside County Clerk of the Board, Stop 1010 Post Office Box 1147, Riverside, Ca 92502-1147 Thank you.

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

AGREEMENT NUMBER

11-0061-SA

. This Agreement is entered into between the St	ate Agency and the Recipient named below:		
STATE AGENCY'S NAME DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICU	LTURE (CDFA)		
RECIPIENTS MAME COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE	,X		
The term of this Agreement is:	July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012		
The maximum amount of this Agreement is:	\$21,372.00 Twenty One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Zero Cents		
The parties agree to comply with the terms an part of the Agreement:	d conditions of the following exhibits which are by	this reference made	
Exhibit A: Recipient and Project Information Scope of Work		3 Page(s)	
•		2 Page(s)	
Exhibit B: Budget & Payment Provisions	ATTEST:	-	
Budget a Paymont Francisco Budget Exhibit C - General Terms and Conditions	KECIA HARPER-IHEM, Clerk	2 Page(s)	
EXIIDE O - General Forms and Solution	DEPUTY	·	
	and the western hearts	-	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been ex	RECIPIENT .		
RECIPIENT'S NAME (County's Name)	110011	COUNSEL	
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE		<u>z</u>	
BY (Authorized Signature)	DATE SIGNED (Do not type)	8	
& Bob Bustu	5/10/11	- 7	
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING BOB BUSTER	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	*	
ADDRESS			
ADDICEOU		E.	
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
		9	
AGENCY NAME DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTU	IRE (CDEA)	RIM	
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGREEDET	NE (GOI N)	Ö	
BY (Authorized Signature) Algreda	DATE SIGNED (Do not type)	ir.	
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING KATHY ALAMEDA, MANAGER - FEDERAL FUNI	DS MANAGEMENT OFFICE		
ADDRESS			
1220 N STREET, ROOM 120 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814		CJ	